PLANNING DEPARTMENT REGULATIONS FEE SCHEDULE

SUBDIVISION ADMINISTRATION FEES

Applications Fee
Project PrevieW IMEETING FEE ..ottt eiassessvessesessssessssesassasassessssesassessosessoseseessanas $100
Preliminary Subdivision Plans (MUNICIPAIITY)....cccovereeieerereereteerersetesietessissseesesssssssssssasassssassnseans $1000
Preliminary Subdivision Plans (UninCorporated Ar€a)........cococouveeeeveereeeereisrereeresiereeesesesesesensens $700 + $20/lot + 40 (Signs fee)
Revisions of Preliminary Plan (Municipality & Unincorporated Area)..........ccccceeeeeeeereveveereerenenns $700
$500 + 35/lot (under 50 lots)
FINGI Plat APPIOVAL ..cvveiieeiecciceeteestce ettt ettt ettt et bt b s aessassess s sessassnssasssasesasasasasasassessasans $500 + 50/Lot (51 and over)
Additional Final Plat Review fee (After 2" round of COMMENTS)........ovvevvivererirserreessmersssessecenes $100 per review
FINGI PlAt REVISION w.eeeereeeemeeeieeeeeeseeeeeeeeesseeessneseesseseesseseseseseneassensseseasssaeassasasssasssssneseassssenessesssssssnssens $250
SUMMBIY PlAT covviveveiviiiceerceereiesserevsevcsssessesests e sssssestosssasas s sntosasassasesssssensasssesessssensssenassesassossose $400 + 50 per lot
Financial Security ESTablISNMENT ........covvvivreecteeeeceteeetee et etes st essss st s e sraens $500
Financial Security Deposit for Letter of Credit.........coumceeee st eseseesens $1,500
Variance Request
...................................................................................................................................................... $400
Variance Request (Associated with Preliminary Plan)...........ceeeiinneieeeeecesceieeesssesssssssssns $400
ROGA NAME ChANEE ..ottt ettt sesa st se b ae s e e s aes s assansententens $1000
Plus New
SIBN(S) urvevurerrrrraeree st s bt e s bbb s bbb a s s b b e bbb bbbt bbb b e e bbb et et s s et b e b et eaeas et b s et eaeasabane $400
Drainage/Utility Easement ADANAONMENT .......c.ccvvviereriereerereeeressessserisssesessssesesessssssssessssssesesnns $200
EXEMPE PIAT ..ottt sees bbbt b bbb st sbe bbb s et es bt ebaest s s b e e s e e s sesaes $20
SIMPIE PIAL .ottt bbb bbb sa b bbbt bbbt es b b s st bbb e s e et st e $50
FAMIlY SUBTIVISION ouvvrvvreiercieeeieeetses ettt s s bbbt s bbb st ssassas b s s sanes $350
Planning ComMMISSION APPEAIS .......ccereeerrieeieriietetiietetietete ettt vt es e sases st st ebeessss st asesesesesesane $200
Escrow - $150
Financial Security Renewal (first 4 years) Letter of Credit - $250
............................................................................................................. $1500 deposit, if applicable
Escrow - $500
Letter of Credit - $850
Financial Security RENEWAI (SFLEI 4 YEATIS) ...cuucveeeeerererereeetreeeetre ettt seees s seseraees s st ssssasasas sraeas $1500 deposit, if applicable
Financial SECUTItY REAUCTION........coieviveereieeeteceee ettt sttt bbb bes st seaeb s ebenssenssesens S300

Release of Financial SECUTILY (fIrSt 4 YEAIS) ....ccvecerereereeetre ettt st ettt esesesesenns

S0- no fees owed
$1000 if fees owed (if Escrow)
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Release of Financial Security (after 4 YEAIS) .......ccvceeeeeeeeeeeeerteee et rereenens

$500

Financial Security Late FEes (0N RENEWAIS).........ccceviveveviieireieeeeiiseeeseess st st ssstsassraseereseans

S500 — after FS due date

$1000 15 days prior to
expiration of FS Instrument
(**to be deducted from $1,500
deposit for letter of credit, or
from the balance of the escrow,
as applicable**)

Sidewalk Escrow Establishment

$250
$50 to inspect

$20 each




